



रजिस्टर्ड ए.डी. दवारा/By Regd. A.D.

सं.सं. भाविप्रा/रीवा/वरि.प्रबंधक(अभि.-वि.)/का.आ.-04/2023-24/16S
Ref. No: AAI/Rewa/Sr. Manager(E-E)/WO-04/2023-24/16S

दिनांक: 23.01.2024
Date: 23.01.2024

सेवा मे,

वेरिएंट इंफ्राटेक प्रा. लिमिटेड
502, 5 वी मंजिल, बिल्डिंग न. 72,
लक्ष्मी भवन, नेहरू प्लेस,
नई दिल्ली -110019

M/s VARIANT INFRATECH PVT LIMITED
502, 5TH FLOOR, BUILDING NO. 72,
LAKSHMI BHAWAN, NEHRU PLACE,
NEW DELHI-110019.

विषय :- रीवा (मध्यप्रदेश) हवाईअड्डे का विकास | उपशीर्ष: रीवा हवाई अड्डे पर एप्रन फ्लड लाइट का प्रावधान |
Subject: - Development of Rewa Airport. SH: Provision of Apron Flood Lights at Rewa Airport.

संदर्भ :- दिनांक 12.01.2024 को खोली गई आपकी निविदा।
Your tender opened on dated 12.01.2024

महोदय/Dear sir

- उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा आपके द्वारा उद्धृत कुल राशि रु. 11,52,950.00 (रु. ग्यारह लाख बावन हजार नौ सौ पचास मात्र - जी.एस.टी. रहित) की नियत मद दर पर अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से एतद् द्वारा स्वीकृत की जाती है, जो कि ई-निविदा की न्यायसंगत राशि रु. 20,40,640.00 (रु. बीस लाख चालीस हजार छह सौ चालीस मात्र) जी.एस.टी. रहित से 43.50% कम है |
Your E-Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 11,52,950.00 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only - Excl. GST) which is 43.50% below the justified cost put to E-Tender of Rs. 20,40,640.00 (Rupees twenty lakh forty thousand six hundred forty Rupees only) Excl. GST.
- वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, रीवा विमानतल, रीवा, इस कार्य के इंजीनियरिंग प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने हेतु 18.02.2024 तक वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, रीवा विमानतल, रीवा के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो | संविदा करार रु 500/- (पाँच सौ रुपये) के न्यायिकेतर (नॉन - ज्युडिशियल) स्टॉप पेपर पर बनाया जायगा तथा स्टॉप पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी |
Sr. Manager (Engg.-Elect.), AAI, Rewa Airport Rewa, shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Sr. Manager (Engg.-Elect.), AAI, Rewa Airport Rewa, by 18.02.2024 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

(30)
Sm (E.E.)



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India
रीवा हवाई अड्डा रीवा
Rewa Airport, Rewa

3. ठेका कागजातों के पृष्ठ 21 की शर्त 1 ए के अनुसार आपकी बिड के साथ प्राप्त रु. 40,815.00/- (रूपये चालीस हजार आठ सौ पंद्रह मात्र) की बयाना राशि को कार्य के प्रतिभूति जमा के कुछ भाग में तब्दील कर दिया गया है। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10 दिनों के अंदर प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में रु. 74,480.00/- (रूपये चौहत्तर हजार चार सौ अस्सी रुपये मात्र) की राशि इस कार्यालय में जमा करा दे अन्यथा करारनामे की संविदा की सामान्य शर्त के पृष्ठ संख्या पृष्ठ -21 पर दी शर्त 1 ए के अनुसार उक्त राशि आपके बिल से काट ली जाएगी।

The earnest money amount of Rs. 40,815/- (Rupees forty thousand eight hundred fifteen only) received along with your Bid will be treated and converted as part of Security Deposit as per condition of Clause no. 1 A on page 21 of contract document. Please deposit Rs. 74,480.00/- (Rupees Seventy four Thousand Four Hundred Eighty only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause 1 A on page 21 of the contract document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप ठेका श्रमिक (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 के उपबंधों एवं ठेका श्रमिक (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियमावली 1971, बालक श्रम (प्रतिषेध एवं विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिकों (नियोजन और सेवा शर्त विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य सन्निर्माण कर्मकार उपकर अधिनियम 1996 जैसा कि निविदा की ठेका सामान्य शर्तों के पृष्ठ क्र. 67 की शर्त 19 एवं केन्द्रीय एवं राज्य सरकार के नियमों में निर्दिष्ट है का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no. 67 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको कनिष्ठ कार्यपालक (अभि.-वि.), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, रीवा विमानतल, रीवा, से तत्काल संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है। आपको कार्यस्थल (साइट) सौंपने का कार्य उनके द्वारा किया जाएगा।
You are also directed to contact Jr. Executive (Engg.-Elect.), AAI, Rewa Airport Rewa, immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट करे की कार्य के एस.आई.टी.सी. भाग हेतु आपको 45 दिन, का समय प्रदान किया जाता है। यह समय इस पत्र के जारी करने की तिथि के 10वे दिन से माना जाएगा।
Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 45 days to complete the work. The same shall be reckoned from 10th day from date of issue of this letter.

7. कृपया ध्यान दें कि दोष दायित्व आवधि कार्य समाप्ति होने की तारीख से 12 (बारह) महीने की होगी।
Please note that the defect liability period shall be 12 (Twelve) months from the certified date of completion of work.

8. इस ठेके से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार के पत्र व्यवहार के लिए वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण रीवा विमानतल रीवा को संबोधित करें।
Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Sr. Manager (Engg.-Elect.), AAI, Rewa Airport Rewa.



9. कृपया इस पत्र की प्राप्ति की सूचना दें तथा इसके साथ अनुलग्न अनुप्रति पर हस्ताक्षर करके टोकन के प्रतिग्रहण के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस भेज दें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

10. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी भाषा ही मान्य होगी।

In case any discrepancy is found, then English version will be taken as correct.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully

(30) 23/01/2024

(उमेश कुमार चौरसिया / Umesh Kumar Chaurasia)
वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि- विद्युत) / Sr. Manager (Engg.- Elect.)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India
रीवा हवाई अड्डा रीवा / Rewa Airport, Rewa



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India
रीवा हवाई अड्डा रीवा
Rewa Airport, Rewa

N.O.O. / मूल प्रतिलिपि पर नहीं
Copy to/ प्रतिलिपि प्रेषित :-

1. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (सतर्कता), भा.वि.प्रा.
पश्चिमी क्षेत्र, सी.एस.आई. एयरपोर्ट, मुंबई-99. (निविदा प्रपत्र के शेड्यूल 'A' कि कॉपी सहित)

Jt. General Manager (Vigilance) AAI.

Western Region, C.S.I. Airport, Mumbai-99 (Along with copy of Schedule 'A' of tender document)

आंतरिक/ INTERNAL

1. विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भा.वि.प्रा, भोपाल सादर सूचनार्थ ।

Airport Director. AAI, Bhopal For your Kind information

2. उपमहाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भोपाल सादर सूचनार्थ ।

Dy. General Manager (E-E), Bhopal For your Kind information

3. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), भा.वि.प्रा, राजा भोज विमानतल, भोपाल-462036 सादर सूचनार्थ ।

Asstt. Gen. Manager (Finance), AAI, R.B. Airport, Bhopal – 462036 For your Kind information

4. कनिष्ठ कार्यपालक (अभि- विद्युत), भा.वि.प्रा, रीवा विमानतल, रीवा-486006 कार्यस्थल सौंपने एवं उचित कार्यवाही हेतु ।

5. Jr. Executive (Engg.-Elect.), AAI, Rewa Airport, Rewa – 486006 To handover the site and necessary action.

6. करार प्रति/Agreement Copy.

7. कार्य फाईल/Works File.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully

30 23/01/2024

(उमेश कुमार चौरसिया / Umesh Kumar Chaurasia)

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि- विद्युत)/ Sr. Manager (Engg.- Elect.)

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India

रीवा हवाई अड्डा रीवा / Rewa Airport, Rewa

Schedule Of Quantities
Name of Work: Development of Rewa Airport. SH. Provision of Apron Flood Lights at Rewa Airport.

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1.00	Supply of 24 core x 2.5 Sqmm.PVC armoured copper conductor cable of 1.1 KV Grade conforming to IS:7098 (Part 1) with upto date amendment etc. complete as required.	Meter	100	376.00	37600
2.00	Design, manufacture, Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 25 M high mast shaft in three sections suitable for wind speed as per relevant IS, complete in all respects suitable to take load of sufficient numbers of Flood light luminaries with head frame, winch mounting bracket, luminaries carriage suitable to install Flood light luminaries in Asymmetrical arrangement with counter weights as per lighting design to meet Annex -14 illumination criteria and specifications mentioned in Technical specification of tender document complete etc as required.	Nos.	2	225000.00	450000
3.00	Supply of raising lowering system comprising double drum winch, 6mm diameter SS wire rope, trailing cable, connector, integral power tool motor, manual handle, junction box, lightening finial complete etc as required.	Nos.	2.00	1000.00	2000
4.00	Supply of foundation bolts manufactured from special steel along with nuts, washers, anchor plate and common template complete etc as required.	Set	2.00	1000.00	2000
5.00	Supply of LED floodlight Type:-AMPL F 600L WH NB-A3 TG SD 500 W(or equivalent as per list approved makes). Fixer should be Powder coated aluminium die-cast housing. Independent modular design of the driver box. Easy heat dissipation helps to extend Lifetime. Convenient for installation & maintenance. System wattage should be 500W, Luminous flux-60000 lm(±10%), Luminaire efficacy-120Lm/w (±10%). Correlated Color Temperature-5700K (5665K±35K). Color Rendering Index- >70. Maintenance of lumen output should be 50000Hrs. Operating Temperature Range should be -10°C to +40°C. Beam Angle should be 30degree. Net Weight of Luminaries -10 Kg (Appx). Input Voltage-100V TO 277V AC. Input Frequency-50/60HZ. External Surge Protection-10KV. Ingress Protection-IP-66, Luminaire Dimensions-544MM Dia, 210mm width (alongwith mounting bracket) complete with all accessories as required.	Nos.	12.00	14700.00	176400
6.00	Supply of LED type single dome aviation obstruction light complete etc as required.	Nos.	2.00	4500.00	9000
7.00	Supply of outdoor stand mounted essential and non-essential feeder pillar for emergency complete etc as required.	Nos.	2.00	25000.00	50000
8.00	Construction of shallow foundation with M25 grade concrete for the highmast complying the safe soil bearing capacity at site as 10 T/sqmr at required depth with all materials and labour complete etc as required.(Note- Agency is required to perform soil testing from NABL accredited LAB before designing of foundation .No extra payment shall be paid for this.)	Nos.	2.00	75000.00	150000

9.00	Erection of the high mast with the help of suitable tools and plants, wiring of luminaires with all wiring materials like PVC insulated PVC sheathed flexible cable of suitable copper conductor cores of 1.5 sq. mm, lugs, MCB and all labour complete etc as required.	Nos.	2.00	40000.00	80000
10.00	Installation of the mast feeder pillar by grouting the stand in concrete complete etc as required.	Job	2.00	5000.00	10000
11.00	Supply of cables armoured 1.1 KV grade aluminium conductor XLPE insulated PVC sheathed as per IS 7098 as amended upto date as per site requirement : 4 core 25 Sq.mm	Meter	500.00	175.00	87500
12.00	Supplying and making end termination with double brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for size of 4 x 25 sq.mm (45 mm) PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	Set	4.00	550.00	2200
13.00	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/ XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL/HDPE DWC pipe as required. Upto 35 sq. mm	Meter	500.00	35.00	17500
14.00	Supplying and laying of following size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc direct in ground (75 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc., complete as required. 63 mm dia (OD-63 mm & ID-51 mm nominal)	Meter	500.00	65.00	32500
15.00	Supplying and laying 6 SWG G.I. wire at 0.50 metre below ground level for conductor earth electrode, including connection/ termination with GI thimble etc. as required.	Meter	500.00	16.50	8250
16.00	Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 metre long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required	Each	4.00	9500.00	38000

Total in Figures

11,52,950.00

30 23/01/24
Sr. Manager (E-E)
Airports Authority of India
Rewa Airport, Rewa